

Agreement No :- RWD, Nawada/ 03 ... MR-3054/MBD/2024-25 Dated:- 03-09-2024 ...

This Agreement, made the 32. Day of splenber. 2024 between Executive Engineer, RWD(W) Division, Nawada on behalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna (hereinafter called" The Employer") of the one part and M/S Kumar Construction, Yamuna Path, Near Sheetal Bhawan, New Area, Nawada hereinafter called" The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road Contract for the maintenance of Road <u>Package MR-N/23-24/Nawada/08</u> hereinafter called "The Works") & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution & completion of such works & the remedying of any defects, there in a cost of Rs. 2,92,52,363/- (Rs.Two Crore Ninty two Lac fifty two thousand three hundred sixty three) only.

SI.	Package No.	Name of Block	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Rate Quoted
1	MR-N/23-24/ Nawada/08	Pakribarawan	Kachna Rupo Road Se Asmi	1.850	24.21% below
		Kasichak-	L028 Baurhi To Dhanpur (Track8)	3.800	
		Pakribarawan	L051-Dumari Road To Lilo (Track 30)	3.100	

Ws KUMAR CONSTRACTION

W/NZ Farman

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Nawada

- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects whrein the Contract price or such other sum as may become payable under provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.
- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- (ii) Contractor"s Bid
- (iii) Section VI General Conditions
- (iv) Section VII- Particular Conditions.
- (v) Section V- Technical Specification (General and Supplementary Technical Specification)
- (vi) Appendix A Drawings
- (vii) Section IV- Work Schedule
- (viii) Quality Plan for Output and performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications.
- (ix) Appendices to the Contract

Witness

(x) Addenda issued during bid period.

In Witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Witness

Signature of the Constructor

Adress:
Partner

R. W. Dehalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna.

1.Name:	2.Name	
Adress:	Adress:	

2 1		Kachna Rupo Road Se Asmi- 1.850 Km		
	(ii)			
		L028 Baurhi To Dhanpur (Track8) - 3.800 Km		
	(iii)	LO51-Dumari Road To Lilo (Track 30) - 3.10 Km		
3 7	No. of Roads	3		
J 1	Total Length of the Road	8.750 Km		
4	Name of the Agency & Address	M/S Kumar Construction, Yamuna Path, Near Sheetal Bhawan, New Area, Nawad		
5 4	Agreement No.	03-11R/NBD/2024-25		
6	Approval of Rate	CE-2, Bihar Patna, 731 we Dated - 19.08.2024		
7	Agreement Value of the work	2,92,52,363/- (Rs.Two Crore Ninty two Lac fifty two thousan three hundred sixty three) only.		
(a) (Construction Cost	2,32,52,531=(asper 800) As Par Agreent		
(b) N	Maintenance Cost	2,32,52,531=(asper800) As Per Agreed. 59,99,832= (asper800) As Per Agreed.		
		Less 24.21 % below from Schedule rate.		
	Performance Security (including earnest money)	Rr 72, 17,000= Rupes sent, two be somber thousand only		
7-	BG-N:-06850ILG002724 dt-			
	02.01.27 11.7013. (170500			
-	Total	7-2, 17, 0002		
10	Date of Work Order	03-09-2024		
11 [Date of Completion	02-06-2025		
12 !	T.S. Amount			
13 T	T.S. Date/Lt. No.			
14 N	NIT No.			
15 S		7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.		
16 D	Defect liablity period	Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.		
		After five years from the actual date of completion of the work.		
18 P	PAN No.			
-	SST No.			
		1240062 Class-1		
	Total item of Agreement			

M/s KUMAR CONSTRACTION

EXECUTIVE ELBINITAREN

NO MARIA DIVISION, NAVIGATI